AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT INCREASE WITH INTRACORP COMPANY FOR SERVICES RELATED TO CASE MANAGEMENT OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS (\$35,000), GENERAL FUND, HEALTH AND SAFETY DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority desires to maintain case management of Workers Compensation claims for injured employees; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 1993-12 provided for services in an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand & 00/100 dollars (\$15,000.00) with Intracorp Company; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has increased utilization of Intracorp Company due to the withdrawal of another provider of rehabilitation case management services; and

WHEREAS, based upon the utilization, the services of Intracorp Company will cost the Authority an additional amount not to exceed thirty-five thousand & 00/100 dollars (\$35,000.00); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized to increase the contract with Intracorp Company for Workers' Compensation claims management by the sum of thirty five thousand & 00/100 (\$35,000.00).

Section 2. That the total amount of said contract shall not exceed fifty thousand & 00/100 dollars (\$50,000.00).

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable out of the Health and Safety Department Budget.

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by Intracorp Company with the terms of the contract compliance to the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1993-88, and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	September 21	, 1993
Attest.	mald . Vole	

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer

Attest

President